OA.No.278/2017 filed by Sri K.Ranganna-reg.
Ref: CO letter no.LC/2-74/2017 dated 04.02.2019

****

This  is  in  continuation  to  this  office  letter  of  even  no.  dated
19.02.2019 in c/w above subject. It is to inform that an amount to the  tune of
Rs.1,44,095/-(Rupees One Lakh forty four thousand and ninety five only)
towards  Coronary  Artery  Bypass  Surgery  of  the  applicant,  has  been
credited the Applicant's PO SB account no.3322934954 on 16.02.2019 at
Tumakuru  HO.  The  order  dated  24.08.2018  of  Hon'ble  CAT  in
OA.No.278/2017 has been implemented.